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CHAPTER 131.
{H. B. No. 340—Sorlie]

PERSONS WHO MAY VOTE.
AN ACT To Amend Bection 605 of the Revised Codes of North Daketa
for 1905 Relating to Who is Entitled to Vote.

Be {1 Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakots:

§ 605. Wwxo ENTITLED TO VOTE.] Every male person of the
age of twenty-one years or upwards, belonging to either of the
following classes, who shall have resided in the state one year,
and in the county six months, and in the precinct ninety days
next preceding any election, shall be a qualified elector at such
election:

First. Citizens of the United States.

Second. Civilized persons of Indian descent who shall have
severed their tribal relations two years next preceding such elec-
tion, provided he has complied with the provisions of any law
which i8 now or may in the future be in force relating to the
registration of voters, and all persons possessing the qualifica
tions mentioned in this section, and who have resided in this
state one year, shall be eligible to any office in this state, except
as otherwise provided in the constitution.

Approved March 3, 1911,
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CHAPTER 132.
[H. B, No. 158—S8suer}

ADDITIONAL EXEMPTIONS ALLOWED HEAD OF FAMILY.

AN ACT to Amend Section 7117 of the Revised Codes of North Dakota,
1905, Relating to Additional Exemptions Allowed the Head of & Family
Residing in Nozth Dakota.

Be It Enacled by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakola :
That section 7117 of the Revised Codes of North Dakota for
the year 1905 be amended and re-enacted to read as follows:
§ 7117. ApsrrioNsan EXEMPTIONS.]  In addition to the property
mentioned in the preceding section, the head of the family may,
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by himself or his agent, select from all other of his personal
property not absolutely exempt, goods, chattels, merchandise,
money or other personal property, not to exceed in the aggregate
five hundred dollars in value, which is also exempt and must be
chosen and appraised as hereinafter provided.

Approved February 24, 1911.
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CHAPTER 133.
[S. B. No. 348—Kennedy]

PAYMENT OF MONEYS INTO STATE TREASURY.
AN ACT Providing for the Payment of Fees Collected by the North Da-
kota Government Experiment Station, Into the State Treasury.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. PAYMENT OF MONEYS INTO TREASURY.] All moneys receiv-
ed by the North Dakota Government Agricultural Experiment
Station for the Registration of beverages or of other produects,
or for the inspection of the same or any other products, shall be
paid into the state treasury at the end of each month.

§ 2. EMERGENCY.] .An emergency is hereby declared to exist
and this act shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage and approval.

Approved March 6, 1911.
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